PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

MODELS BW-7/7W/7L/7WL &
BWO-7/7W/7L/7WL
PARTS BREAKDOWN

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max

[ .
NO |PART NUMBER PART NAME f BW-7L BW-?WML‘
*134 o
AS1 CHAIN WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1 1
p 300344 ANCHOR-CHAIN 1 {
3 18 X 7/8 COTTER PIN 4 4
4 300346 PIN,CHAIN ANCHOR 1 1
5 300125 PIN CLEVIS 1 1
& 300333 SPACER-SHEAVE 2 2
7 300058 SHEAVE 3 3
8 300393 SHAFT ASSY-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
g 300392 SHAFT ASSY-DRIVEN SIDE 2 2
19 114 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 3 3
11 1/4-20X3/8 HEX BOLT 3 3
12 500388 ANCHOR BOLT ASSY 12 12
13 300238 PIN-AAM FRONT & REAR 4 4
14 3002184 SNAP RING 4
15 500200-1 ARM WELD-REAR (LH) 1
300225+ ARM WELD-REAR (LM} 1
16 300201-1 ARM WELD EXT-REAR 2
300201-3 ARM WELD EXT-REAR 2
17 300200-2 ARM WELD-REAR (RH) 1
300225-2 ARM WELD-REAR (RH) 1
18 300231-1 ARM WELD-ASYM FRONT {LH) 1
300234-1 ARM WELD-ASYM FRONT {LH) {
19 30023851 ARM WELD-ASYM FRONT 2
$00235-3 ARM WELD EXT-FRONT 2
20 300231.2 ARM WELD-ASYM FRONT (RH) 1
300234-2 ARM WELD-ASYM FRONT {RH} 1
24 3002434 FLOUR PLATE 1
300243-3 FLOOR PLATE i
22 300158-3 LEAF CHAIN-421 LINKS 1
300158-5 LEAF CHAIN-445 LINKS | A
23 3005688 BUMBER-DOOR 2 2
24 300124-2 CLEVIS-CHAIN 1 1
25 81618 HEX NUT 1 1
25 9/16-18 HEX JAM NUT 9 1
27 300408 CHAIN COVER-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
28 300409 CHAIN COVER-DRIVEN SIDE 1 1
29 3/8-16X3/4 HEX ROLY 8 B
30 3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 12 12
31 10-32X1/2 PHIL. HEAD SELF THREAD SCREW TYPE "F 4 4
a2 1/2-13%2 4/2 HEX B80LT 4 4
| 33 1/2:13 HEX NUT 4 4
34 300300 ROD ASSY-RESTRAINT 1 1
35 300275 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (USE PN 300513 BW 7L/7WL) 1 {
36 300294 COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
a7 300268 COLUMN-DRIVEN SIDE i 1
38 112 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4 :
39 300295 UPPER SHEAVE BRKT ASSY 1 4
40 3/8-16X1 HEX HEAD BOLT 4 4
40-A 3/6-16 HEX HEAD NUT i 4
408 | 3/8 SPRING LOCK WASHER 4 4



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

N A=
¢

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

DRIVE COLUMN ASSEMBLY
i | BW-7 | BW-TW | BW-7L

NO] PART NUMBER PART NAME ary ary '31@:;
4 300294 COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
42 300275 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1

300613 HYDRAULIG CYLINDER.(LOW) 1
43 300165 COVERLOCK 1 1 1
7 300596 CHANNEL-LOGK RELEASE i 1 1
45 8/16x7/186 ROLL PIN 3 3 3
) 300319 ROD-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 1
a7 300284 KNOS 1 i 1
48 5132x314 ROLL PIN ) 2 )
43 300449 ANGLE-LOCK RELEASE 1 i 1
50 300397 SPRING-LOCK RELEASE i 1 1
3 3/8-16 HEX NUT 1 1 1
52 300450 LINK-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 3
53 10-32x3/4 PHIL. PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW 1 1 1
54 10-32x1 PHIL. PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW 3 3 3
65 10 FLAT WASHER _ B 8 8
56 10-32 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT 4 4 4
57 1/4-20x3/8 PHIL. PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW 2 ) 2
58 14 FLAT WASHER _ 2 2 2
59 300178 LINK-LOCK RELEASE ) 2 2

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

'
1
y

i\

;
\//
b

/:’
'%ﬁauﬁaanmﬁa

e

-]

5\
i
/
ﬁ?/aa

3
L
"

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY DRIVE SIDE

NO| PARTNUMBER PART NAME BW-7/7L| BW-7W| BW0-7 | BWD-TW
ary TWL TL TWL
aTY aTy ary
&1 3003171 CARRIAGE WELD-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
300317-3 CARRIAGE WELD-DRIVE SIDE 1 3
62 300344 GHAIN-ANCHOR 1 i 1 1
83 300382 ROLLER ASSY-SIDE 3 4 4 4
64 300607 ROLLER-FLANGE 4 2 4 4
65 300617 THRUST WASHER 4 ) 4 2
65 300218-8 SNAP RING _ 2 4 4 2
67 5/8X1 1/2 SOCKET SHOULDER SCREW 4 4 3 i
68 5/32X1 1/2 ROLL PIN 2 ) 2 2
5 300061 SPRING-SAFETY LOCK E 1 1 1
70 300077 PIN ASSY 1 1 1 1
71 300055 LOCK-CARRIAGE 1 ] 1 i
72 | 5/81D X 1 1/4 OD | MACHINE BUSHING 8 ) 8 g
73 1/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOGK NUT ) 4 2 A
74 172 FLAT WASHER 4 4 4 4

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


A
&
.

-

B .g

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
. 72 George Avenue < >

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 \-——-’/
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY DRIVEN SIDE

NG| PART NUMBER PART NAME BW-7/7L | BW-TW | BWD-7 BWD-7W
Yy TWL TL TWL
oTY aty ary
81 300205 CARRIAGE WELD-DRIVEN GIDE[ 1 1 { 1
82 3001242 CLEVIS-CHAIN 1 1 1 1
83 300382 ROLLER ASSY-SIDE 4 4 4 4
84 300607 ROLLER-FLANGE 4 4 4 4
85 300617 THRUST WASHER 4 4 4 2
86 300218-8 SNAPRING 4 4 4 4
87 518%1 1/2 SOCKETSHOULDER SCREW 4 4 4 4
88 9/16-18 MEX NUT 1 1 1 1
89 9/16-18 JAM NUT 1 i 1 i
) 300340 LOCK WELD-LOOSE CHAIN 1 1 1 1
e} 300396 SPRING-LOOSE CHAIN LOCK 1 1 1 1
a2 300343 PIN-LOOSE CHAIN 1 i 2 2
93 300218-10 SNAP RING 2 2 2 2
84 1/2-13 NYLON INSERT LOCK NUT 4 4 4 4
95 | 5/81D X1 1/4 OD | MACHINE BUSHING 8 8 8 8
g6 172 FLAT WASHER 4 4 | 4 4

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ARM LOCK ASSEMBLY
NO| PART NUMBER PART NAME BW-7 [BW-TW
7L TWL
Qry | ary
101 300214 SUPT TUBE-LOCK BAR 4 4
102] 300215 LINK-ARM RESTRAINT 4 4
103 300216-3 RESTRAINT BAR-FRONT ARM 2 2
104 300217 RESTRAINT PIN-ARM 4 2
105 300216-1 RESTRAINT BAR-REAR ARM 2 2
106 300136 CLEVIS PIN 4 4
107 1/8X3/4 ROLL PIN 4 4
108 3/16X1 1/8 ROLL PIN % a
109 3/8-16X8 HEX BOLT 4 4
110 3/8-15 JAM NUT 8 8
REE 800222 SPRING-ARM LOCK ] 4
112. 30021842 SNAP RING 4 4
113 1/8X1 COTTER PIN 4 4

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

1ol 570-822-6720 800-822-6720 102
\ www.panzittasales.com
Ito
-\I
|

?i' E/-Iu HI\E %/’_
110 ) I LN o L ) ~1D
‘\: rm% %/ \‘I? 19,,)/ “F/—lm \T/—

A\

—

]
_ ...._(.:___ __,,__-_/._.._._’)\m-ﬂ

LK FRONT RH FRONT

LH REAR

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ARM ASSEMBLY
ND PART NBR DESCR BW-7 | BW-TW
7L TWL
ary aTY

129 300238 PIN-ARM 4 4
122 300218-4 SNAP RING i %
123 300231-1 ARM W ELD-ASYM FRONT{LH) 1
' 300234-1 ARM W ELD-ASYM FRONT{LH) 1
124 3002351 ARM EXT W ELD-FRONT 2

3002353 ARM EXT W ELD-FRONT 2
125 3002312 ARM W ELD-ASYM FRONT(RH) i

3002342 ARM W ELD-ASYM FRONT(RH) 1
126 800200-1 ARM W ELD-REAR(LH) 1

300225-1 ARM W ELD-REAR(LH) 1
127 3002011 ARM EXT W ELD-REAR 2

3002013 ARM EXT W ELD-REAR 2
128 3002002 ARM W ELD-REAR(RH) 1

300225-2 ARM W ELD-REAR(RH) 1
129 5/16-18X1/2 HEXBOLT a 2
130 3/8%1/32 ALUMINUM WASHER 4 4
131 3/8-16X1/2 HEX BOLT 4 4
132 100946 LIFT ADAPTER ASSY 4 4
133 100533 PAD-LIFT 4 4
134]  SH6-18X1/2

PHILIPS PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

NG| PART NUMBER PART NAME BW-7/7L BW—?W

ary TWL

11} 4
141 300275 HYDRAULIC CYL. (USE PN 300613 BW-7L/7WL) 1 1
142 300388 HYDRAULIC LINE 1 1
148 500389 PiPE NIPPLE 2 2
144 500354 FLOW CONTROL VLVE 1 1
145 300624 STRAIGHT THREAD ELBOW 1 1
146 300390 FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 1 1
147 3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1 1
148 3/8-16X5/8 HEX BOLT 1 1
148 5/16 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4 4
150 5/16-18X1 HEX BOLYT 2 2
151 5/16-18X5/8 HEX BOLT 2 2
152 516 HEX NUT 2 2
183 101067 AB 1082 ELEC-HYDRAULIC PUMP (1 PHASE) i 1
101068 AB 1030 ELEC-HYDRAULIC PUMP (3 PHASE) i 1

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

SN

-,——\—w:——%\g
. €
T2

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


BWO-7/7W/7L/TWL ASSEMBLY

NO [PART NUMBER PART NAME BWO-7/7L BWO-7W/7WL
ary orY

1 | 3005168 | COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
2 300517-3 | COLUMN-DRIVEN SIDE 1 1
3 300654 UPPER COLUNIN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
4 300547 UPPER COLUMN DRIVEN SIDE 1 1
5 300651-3 BEAM ASSEMBLY-OVERHEAD 1

‘3008511 | BEAM ASSEMBLY-OVERHEAD 1
B 500388 ANCHOR BOLT 8 8
7 300344 ANCHOR-CHAIN 1 1
8 300346 PIN-ANCHOR CHAIN 1 1
9 3001242 | CLEVIS -CHAIN 1 1
10 300125 CLEVIS PIN 1 1
1 9/16-18 HEX NUT i i
12 | 9/16-18 JAN NUT 1 1
13 300238 PIN-ARM 3 )
14 3002184 | SNAPRING 4 4
15 300200-1 | ARM WELD-REAR (LH) 1

3002251 | ARM WELD-REAR (LH) 1
18 300201-1 | ARM WELD EXT.-REAR 2

300201-3 | ARM WELD EXT - REAR 2
17 3002002 | ARM WELD- REAR -(RH) 3

800225-2 | ARM WELD- REAR-(RH) 1
18 3002311 | ARM WELD- FRONT-(LH) 1

8002341 [ ARM WELD-FRONT- (LH) 1
19 3002351 | ARM WELD EXT.-FRONT 2

300235-3 | ARM WELD EXT..FRONT 2
20 800231-2 | ARM WELD » FRONT (RH) 1

3002342 | ARM WELD - FRONT (RH) 1
27 300068 SHEAVE 3 3
22 300300 ROD ASSEMBLY-RESTRAINT 1 1
23 300275 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 i

(USE PN 300613 BWO-7L, BWO-7WL)

24 300862 AXLE-SHEAVE 2 2
25 300383 AXLE-SHEAVE i 1
26 | 1/4-20 X 3/8 | HEXHEAD BOLY 2 2
27 1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 3 3
28 | 1/2<13X2-1/2 | HEX HEAD BOLT 8 8
29 172 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8 B
30 1/2-13 HEX HEAD NUT 8 )
31 | 300158-13 (BWO7/7L) 1 EA.J300158-15 (BWG7W) 1 EA.] 300156-17 (BWO7WL) 1EA., LEAF CHAIN
32 | 1/8X7/8 |COTIERPING 4 4
£Y) 300568 BUMPER DOOR 2 2
34 | 1/4-20 X 1/2° | HEX HEAD BOLT

1

1

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

NYLON INSERT LOGK NUT

DRIVE COLUMN ASSEMBLY
NO| PART NUMBER PART NAME BWO0-7 [BWO-7W; BWO-7L
ary ary TWL
ary

41 300516-3 COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1 1
42 | 300275/300613 (L's) |HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 1 1
43 300635 COVER-CHAIN 1 1 1
44 300596 CHAHNEL-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 1
45 316 X 716 ROLL PIN 3 3 3
48 300068 SHEAVE 1 1 1
47 300392 AXI E-SHEAVE 1 1 1
48 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX HEAD BOLT 9 9 9
49 1/4 SPUT LOCK WASHER 9 9 9
50 300284 KNOB 1 1 i
51 300319 ROD-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 1
52 5/32 X 3/4 ROLL PiN 2 2 2
53 300449 ANGLE-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 i
54 300397 SPRING-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 1
55 3/8-16 HEX NUT 1 1 1
58 300178 LINK-L OCK RELEASE 2 2 2
57 300450 LINK-LOCK RELEASE 1 1 1
58 10-32 X 1 PHIL PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 3 3 3
59 10-32 X 3/4 PHIL PAN HEAD MAGHINE SCREW 1 1 1
60 316 FLAT WASHER 8 8 8
51 10-32 4 4 4

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

4SL 'Fj/-_\\ Ed%irﬁﬂ}ﬁ
— T Gl
= e |l e |
Bl
“hﬁ e
42 - 58 o7 6l | L
~ g % AN
M =2 1 *
e T~ 7 l 55 A%
45j ‘g’ﬁx;r; ',\Jks-z. . /;/
ik Cj %‘\_53 "L" ,_,,\-4:
o
W /7""@?51 N “
Sl (] 52 43
/""“““‘-/ < L"":;—So /_
W “*-\ S |
- o vy
&

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

OVERHEAD BEAM ASSEMBLY
NO| PART NUMBER PART NAME BWO-7 |BWO-7TW
7L TWL
ary | oty

71 300651-3 BEAM ASSEMBLY-OVERHEAD 1

300651-1 BEAM ASSEMBLY-OVERHEAD 1
72 300654 -| UPPER COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1T 7 1

300854-3 UPPER COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE (BWO-7L, BWO-7WL) 1 1
73 300847-{ UPPER COLUMN-DRIVEN SIDE 1 1

800847-3 UPPER COLUMN-DRIVEN SIDE (BWO-7L, BWO-7WL)| 1 1
74 300068 SHEAVE 2 2
75 300392 AXLE-SHEAVE 1 1
76 300393 AXLE-SHEAVE 1 1
77 1/4-20X3/8 HEX HEAD BOLT 1 1
78 1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 2 2
79 300300 ROD ASSEMBLY-RESTRAINT 1 1
80 800517-3 COLUMN-DRIVEN SIDE 1 1
81 300516-3 COLUMN-DRIVE SIDE 1 1
82 800470-4 CONDUIT-LIMIT 1

300470-3 CONDUIT-LIMIT 1
83 300281 FOAM TUBE-LIMIT 1 1
84 3/8-16X1-1/4 | HEXHEAD BOLT 8 8
85 38 | SPLIT LOCK WASHER 8 8
86 3/8-16 HEXNUT 8 8
87 1/2-13X2-1/2 | HEX HEAD BOLT 8 8
88 1/2 SPLIT HEAD WASHER 8 8
89 1/2-13 HEXNUT 8 8
90 1/4-20X112 HEXHEAD BOLT 1 1
o1 84 FLAT WASHER 1 1
g2 1/8X1 COTTER PIN 2 a

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

|
U

2 \

i)
N

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ARM LOCK ASSEMBLY
NO: PART NUMBER PART NAME BWG-7 BWO-7W
L | TWL
Qry | Qny
131 300214 8UPT. TUBE-LOCK BAR q 4
132 300215 LINK-ARM RESTRAINT 4 4
133 300216-3 RESTRAINT BAR-FRONT ARM 2 2
134 300217 RESTRAINT PIN-ARM 4 4
135 300216-1 RESTRAINT BAR-REAR ARM 2 2
136 300136 CLEVIS PIN 4 4
137 1/8X3/4 ROLL PIN 4 4
138 3/16X11 ACLL PIN 4 4
139 3/8-16X8 HEX BOLT 4 4
140 3/8-16 JAM NUT 8 B
141 300222 SPRING-ARM LOCK 4 4
142 300218-2 SNAP RING 4 4
143 1/8X1 COTTER PIN 4 4

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
4o 132 570—822—6720_ 800-822-6720 152 |/-I4CJ
_\ /_,4[ www.panzittasales.com 4 -

// l?ﬂ'\ .// ‘\\‘.
140 - |\ 1 a0
_\l/ — 9’/_
& //‘Lm134 |
‘: R 771 .
5 ! L 3

l NS
! i3 ?\_ :
13
! e
*_j.\m 138 i
|
LE FRONT RH FRONT
{40
_\! 132
l;/
.. {40 [40
LNy ,/é;/
E
IE:N L
. T‘-..\
158—/%\! — 34

%‘I\\
L N —174 13—

L.H REAR

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

ARM ASSEMBLY
NO| PART NUMBER PART NAME BWO-7 BWO-TW
7L TWL
Ty | ary

151 300238 PIN-ARM 4 4
152 3002194 SNAP RING 4 4
153 3002311 ARM WELD-FRONT (LH) i

300234 ARM WELD-FRONT (LH) 1
154 3002351 ARM EXT WELD-FRONT 2

300235-3 ARM EXT WELD-FRONT 2
155 3002312 ARM WELD-FRONT (RH) 1

3002342 ARM WELD-FRONT (RH) 1
156 3002001 ARM WELD-READ (LH) 1

" 8002251 ARM WELD-READ (LH) 1

157 300207-1 ARM EXT. WELD REAR 2

3002013 ARM EXT. WELD REAR 5
158 300200-2 ARM WELD-REAR (RH) 1

300225-2 ARM WELDG-REAR (RH) 1
159]  5/16-18X1/2  |HEXBOLT 4 4
180]  3/8X1/32 THK. | ALUMINUM WASHER 4 4
181 3/8-16X1/2 HEX BOLT 4 4
162 100548 UFT ADAPTER ASSY 4
163 100533 PAD-LIFT 4 4
164|  5/16X1BX1/2 | PHILLIPS PAN-HEAD MACHINE SCREW 16 16

BW-7 -7W-7L-TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
NO| PART NUMBER PART NAME BWO-7 BWO-TW

[{" TWL

Qry | aiy
171 300275 HYD. CYLINDER 1 i

(USE PN 300613 BWO-7L, BWO-7WL)

172 300388 HYD. LINE 1 i
173 500389 PIPENIPPLE 2 2
174 500354 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1 1
175 300624 STRAIGHT THREAD ELBOW 1 1
176 300380 FEMALE PIPE ELBOW 1 1
177 3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 1 1
178 3/8-16X5/8 HEX BOLT 1 1
178 516 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 4 4
180 5/16-18X1 HEX BOLT 2 2
181 5/16-18X5/8 HEX BOLT > 5
182 5/16-18 HEX NUT > )
183 101074 AB 1082 ELECJ/HYD. PUMP {1 PHASE) 1 i
101072 AD 1028 ELECJHYD. PUMP (3 PHASE) 1 1

BW-7 -7W-7L-7TWL&BWO-7-7W-7L-7WL.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


